



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 169 OF 2026**

Gopal Chandrabhan Hadole and ors.

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Mr. K.G. Rathi, Advocate for the applicants.

Mrs. Ritu Sharma, APP for State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.**

**DATED : 23.03.2026**

Learned APP waives notice for the State and seeks time to file reply.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant No.2.
3. Applicants are permitted to serve non-applicant No.2 by all modes of service permissible in law and shall file affidavit of service on record after two weeks. On failure to comply with the order further proceedings would be subject to costs of Rs.1000/-.
4. Stand over to 18.04.2026.

**(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)**