



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 169/2026

Gopal Chandrabhan Hadole and Ors.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. K. G. Rathi, Advocate for Applicant.
Mrs. R. V. Sharma, A.P.P for Non-applicant/State.
Mr. L.B. Khergade, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 18.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the applicants and the non-applicants are present.
2. Pursis is filed on record stating that, the matter is settled between the parties.
3. The parties are directed to remain present before the Court on 30.04.2026.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)