

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 169 OF 2026

Gopal Chandrabhan Hadole And Others PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso, Ps Ramdaspath...RESPONDENT
Akola

K. G. RATHI for Applicant.

Mrs. R.V. Sharma, APP for Respondent/State.

Adv. C.R. Thakur for R.no. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent of both the parties S.O. to 05/05/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)